
Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, March 19, 2017

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXB

24004 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXB

24003 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXA

20042 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakAXA

20005 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXA

20004 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXA

20003 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXA

20055 Wren, Standard Poodle, Terry LindseyAXPA

20033 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAXPA

20032 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPA

20054 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXB

20030 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20029 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20028 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20027 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXB

20026 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXB

20025 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXB

20022 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXB

20020 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXB

20019 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20018 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXB

20017 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXB

20016 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXB

20015 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20014 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXB

20013 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXB

20012 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXB

20011 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20010 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20009 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20008 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXB

20006 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20002 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20001 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

20038 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAXPB

20037 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXPB

20036 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAXPB

20035 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

16 27Jump Height = # of dogs

16031 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16005 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXA

16004 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXA

16003 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXA

16002 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppAXA

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16033 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPA

16032 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAXPA

16015 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16014 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16013 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXB

16012 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16010 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16009 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXB

16008 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16006 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXB

16040 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAXPB

16025 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAXPB

16022 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXPB

16021 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAXPB

16020 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPB

16019 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXPB

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

16017 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAXPB

16016 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXPB

12 17Jump Height = # of dogs

12002 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXA

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXA

12023 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12022 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXB

12007 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB
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12005 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXB

12004 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXB

12015 Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar 

Webster

AXPB

12014 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXPB

12013 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXPB

12012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

12010 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAXPB

12009 Toby, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAXPB

12008 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAXPB

8 18Jump Height = # of dogs

8022 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXA

8019 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoAXPA

8009 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXB

8008 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8007 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXB

8006 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXB

8005 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXB

8003 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8023 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXPB

8016 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAXPB

8015 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAXPB

8014 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8013 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAXPB

8012 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAXPB

8011 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAXPB

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4004 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAXPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXPB

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXPB

Standard Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsOA

24005 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyOA

20046 Tango, All American, Jill NestorOA

20045 JJ, Brittany, Jeffrey EllisOA

20044 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownOA

20040 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOA

20039 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleOA

20047 Tristan, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbOAP

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12024 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioOA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8018 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaOA

8017 Sonny, All American, Christine GibbonsOA

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioOAP

Standard Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20050 Crosby, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbNAP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily SanbornNAA

16028 Dazzle, Australian Shepherd, Mary HusseyNAB

16029 Bleu, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishNAP

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12025 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNAB

12016 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreNAB

8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Maxx, All American, Judith JohnsonNAB

8024 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioNAB

8021 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonNAP
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Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 5Jump Height = # of dogs

24007 Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette WilkinsAXJA

24009 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas GoodingAXJB

24004 Mason, Dalmatian, Jennifer CasapelloAXJB

24003 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24002 Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20052 Raitt, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyAXJA

20039 Pixel, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJA

20025 Blade, Border Collie, Catharine KeenanAXJA

20018 Ozzy, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonAXJA

20017 Wizzard, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAXJA

20005 Lilah, American Staffordshire Terrier, Jeannette 

O'Hanlon

AXJA

20002 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJA

20055 Wren, Standard Poodle, Terry LindseyAJPA

20038 Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie NewmanAJPA

20033 Tomas, German Shepherd Dog, Cathleen HodorAJPA

20054 Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra BradleyAXJB

20030 Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20029 Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20028 Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20027 Breezey, All American, Jill NestorAXJB

20026 Cricket, American Staffordshire Terrier, John 

O'Hanlon

AXJB

20024 Tarragon, Labrador Retriever, Melanie MasonAXJB

20023 Coriander, Labrador Retriever, Bob MasonAXJB

20022 Desmo, Border Collie, Dennis BrownAXJB

20020 Lucy, Labrador Retriever, Christine DankerAXJB

20019 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20016 Cajun, Golden Retriever, Jennifer WiesenAXJB

20015 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20014 Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie PyleAXJB

20013 Dobby, Australian Shepherd, Ann BenjaminAXJB

20012 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleAXJB

20011 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20010 Tazer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20009 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20008 Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

20007 Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAXJB

20006 Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

20004 Sherman, Australian Shepherd, Kelly BowieAXJB

20037 Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAJPB

20036 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha HonakerAJPB

20035 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

20032 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

16 25Jump Height = # of dogs

16005 Keri, Shetland Sheepdog, Onnaka DudleyAXJA

16004 Pepper, All American, Roxanne VincentAXJA

16003 Flight, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AXJA

16033 Truly, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPA

16032 Gianna, Labrador Retriever, Nancy WetselAJPA

16031 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJB

16015 Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16014 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16013 Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill NestorAXJB

16012 Belle, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16011 Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16010 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16009 Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi SchachteAXJB

16008 Shiloh, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAXJB

16007 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16006 Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAXJB

16040 Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana HenryAJPB

16025 Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerAJPB

16022 Ziva, Brittany, Sharon BuehlerAJPB

16021 Callie, Collie, Susan WolfAJPB

16020 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16019 Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane BronsonAJPB

16018 Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

16017 Geoffrey, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishAJPB

16016 Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliAJPB

12 15Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Willow, Boston Terrier, Sandra RyderAXJA

12011 Jewel, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPA

12023 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12022 Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane RiceAXJB

12007 Sydney, English Cocker Spaniel, Faith GroganAXJB

12006 Chocolate, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12005 Cricket, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

AXJB

Page 3 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  
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12004 Bear, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joanne SmithAXJB

12003 Dreamer, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenAXJB

12002 Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, John SvenningsenAXJB

12014 Breeze, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sharon 

Buehler

AJPB

12013 Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-WehrleAJPB

12012 Ashley, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce WittingAJPB

12010 Pixie, American Eskimo Dog, Ann BenjaminAJPB

12008 Cruiser, Shetland Sheepdog, Dianne SwankerAJPB

8 17Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Renny, Norfolk Terrier, Mary Ellen SheedyAXJA

8009 Sassy, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAXJB

8008 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8007 Glinda, Boston Terrier, Beverly BulsonAXJB

8006 Jesse, Yorkshire Terrier, Deborah PeretzAXJB

8005 Brooks, All American, Patti EvansAXJB

8004 Merry, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAXJB

8003 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXJB

8002 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8023 Pee Wee, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAJPB

8016 Kyla, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Donna TessitoreAJPB

8015 Trixie, Parson Russell Terrier, Debra PercentiAJPB

8014 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8013 Ash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Scott HunterAJPB

8012 Sienna, Shetland Sheepdog, Harald WittingAJPB

8011 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8010 Kirby, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-LevinAJPB

4 4Jump Height = # of dogs

4007 Shadow, Papillon, Mary Grace Von CalioAJPA

4004 Jesse, Scottish Terrier, Marianne MelucciAJPB

4003 Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara LazarusAJPB

4001 Raini, Boston Terrier, Jodi PangmanAJPB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Bolt, German Shorthaired Pointer, Sam HonakerOAJ

24005 Mya, Vizsla, Urszula JanickiOAJ

20 9Jump Height = # of dogs

20056 Shimmer, Australian Shepherd, Lisa FogartyOAJ

20051 Chant, Border Collie, Debra PercentiOAJ

20044 Leah, Border Collie, Dennis BrownOAJ

20043 Orie, All American, Sally RojekOAJ

20042 Chance, Labrador Retriever, Maura McPeakOAJ

20040 Aspen, Australian Shepherd, Jeanne M WilsonOAJ

20003 Capture, Border Collie, Patricia DoyleOAJ

20001 Bounty, Australian Shepherd, Wendy CerilliOAJ

20047 Tristan, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbOJP

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16002 Thyme, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia SoppOAJ

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Tilly, Boston Terrier, Donna TessitoreOAJ

8 5Jump Height = # of dogs

8024 Speedy, Chihuahua, Mary Grace Von CalioOAJ

8022 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeOAJ

8018 Thisby, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan PietricolaOAJ

8017 Sonny, All American, Christine GibbonsOAJ

8019 Nico, French Bulldog, Chris CasertinoOJP

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Thomas O'BrienJudge:

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20046 Tango, All American, Jill NestorNAJB

20045 JJ, Brittany, Jeffrey EllisNAJB

20050 Crosby, Golden Retriever, Peg CobbNAJP

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16027 Brodie, Shetland Sheepdog, Emily SanbornNAJA

16028 Dazzle, Australian Shepherd, Mary HusseyNAJB

16030 Rosie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-WagerNAJP

16029 Bleu, English Springer Spaniel, Tom FishNAJP

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeNAJB

12025 Dilly, All American, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJB

12024 Aimee, Italian Greyhound, Mary Grace Von CalioNAJB

12018 Gray, Cocker Spaniel, Karen SvenningsenNAJB

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8030 Maxx, All American, Judith JohnsonNAJB

Page 4 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  



Schenectady Dog Training Club

Sunday, March 19, 2017

8021 Spencer, West Highland White Terrier, Andi Turco-

Levin

NAJP

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Zsa Zsa, Japanese Chin, Judith JohnsonNAJP

Page 5 of  5This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class.  


